
 
 

1867 – 2017  
Barnsley Naturalist and Scientific Society 

 
For details of our 150th anniversary 

photographic competition – see back page 
 

-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- 
 

Indoor meetings are held on Wednesdays from 7 to 9 pm  
at the Town Hall in Barnsley, S70 2TA. 

 
Field visits are held on the second Saturday of the month. 

 
 

Up to date information on the programme is available  

on the society’s website: www.barnsleynats.org.uk 
 

AUTUMN 2017 
 

Wednesday Sept 6 Objects, Pictures and Stories 
   Members 
 

Saturday Sept 9 Field visit: Elsecar reservoir 
   Leader:Alan Crossland 
 

Wednesday Sept 20 The Greno Woods project 
   presented by Chris Doar, Sheffield & R’ham WT 
 

Wednesday Oct 4 Observations of Wildlife Behaviour 
a presentation by Alwyn Timms 

 

Saturday Oct 14 Field visit: Nabs Wood 
   Leader: Gordon Bristowe 
 

Wednesday Oct 18 A Miscellany of Nature Images 
   a presentation by John Gardner 
 

Wednesday Nov 1 The Ups and Downs of Yorkshire’s Birds, 
   explaining the Red List, by Tim Melling, RSPB 
 

Saturday Nov 11 Field visit: Fungi 
   Leader: Geoff Jackson 
 

Wednesday Nov 15    Result of Photographic Competition 
   presented by the three judges 
 

Wednesday Nov 29    From Peat Bogs and Rivers, to Woods and 
Heaths, how Industry shaped South Yorkshire 
Landscapes, by Professor Ian Rotherham 

 

Saturday Dec 9 Field visit: Angler’s Country Park 
   Leader: Peter and Annefie Roberts 
 

Wednesday Dec 13 Christmas Social 
 

Wednesday Jan 10 First meeting of 2018 

 

http://www.barnsleynats.org.uk/

